RURAL VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

TEXAS A&M

FOREST SERVICE

FUNDING SUMMARY-- MEETING #2

The 77" Texas Legislature passed House Bill 2604 in 2001, establishing the Rural

Volunteer Fire Department Assistance Program. The program assists volunteer fire departments
with the purchase of equipment and training. Beginning September 1, 2017, grant funds are set
at approximately $17.3 million annually.

meeting will automatically roll forward and will be reviewed at future Funding Meetings.

The Texas A&M Forest Service conducted the second Funding Meeting for fiscal year
2018 on June 20, 2018. During this meeting, approximately $2.1 million in grants were awarded
to Texas volunteer fire departments.

All departments awarded a grant at this meeting will receive official written notice of
approval. Approval letters will be emailed to each department on 06/27/18, and will be mailed to
non-responding departments on 07/18/18. Any applications for assistance not approved at this

The next Funding Meeting is tentatively scheduled for August 8, 2018.

Final Approvals:

#

O 00 N O U1 &~ WIN B

[ e e O =
N O unnh WNRO

VED

Angleton Fire Dept
Ballinger FD

Batson VFD

Bedias VFD

Beeville FD

Bells VFD

Benavides VFD

Black Jack VFD (Burleson Co)
Blanket VFD

Bluff Dale VFD

Boerne VFD

Bovina VFD

Branch VFD

Brazos Co Pct. 4 VFD
Breckenridge FD

Bronte VFD

Buffalo Springs Lake VFD

County

Brazoria
Runnels
Hardin
Grimes
Bee
Grayson
Duval
Burleson
Brown
Erath
Kendall
Parmer
Collin
Brazos
Stephens
Coke
Lubbock

Equipment Category

Fire & Rescue Equipment
Fire & Rescue Equipment
Structural Gear

Training Aids

Training Aids

Training Aids

Structural Gear

Structural Gear

Fire & Rescue Equipment
Fire & Rescue Equipment
Wildland Gear

Fire & Rescue Equipment
Wildland Gear

Training Aids

Structural Gear

Structural Gear

Fire & Rescue Equipment

FRP - Capacity Building

200 Technology Way, Suite 1162 * College Station, TX 77845-3424
TEL 979/458-6505 * FAX 979/845-6160

http://texasfd.com

Approved
Amount

$18,500.00
$18,176.00
$15,000.00
$8,000.00
$7,800.00
$8,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$9,977.00
$20,000.00
$8,331.00
$20,000.00
$6,480.00
$8,000.00
$14,490.00
$15,000.00
$14,000.00



18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

TEXAS A&M

FOREST SERVICE
Campbell VFD Hunt Training Aids
Centerville VFD Leon Truck Chassis Small
Centerville VFD Leon Slip On Unit
Chapel Hill VFD Smith Fire & Rescue Equipment
City of Arp VFD Smith Training Aids
City of Huntington VFD Angelina Structural Gear
City of Milano VFD Milam Training Aids
Coffee City VFD Henderson Slip On Unit
Colmesneil VFD Tyler Wildland Gear
Comanche VFD Comanche Structural Gear
Combine VFD Kaufman Slip On Unit
Cottonwood Shores VFD, Inc Burnet Structural Gear
Cypress Lakes VFD Liberty Truck Chassis Small
Cypress Lakes VFD Liberty Slip On Unit
Danbury VFD Brazoria Training Aids
Dawson VFD, Inc. Navarro Fire & Rescue Equipment
Dawson VFD, Inc. Navarro Structural Gear
DCBE/Acton VFD Hood Wildland Gear
Dell Valley VFR Hudspeth Structural Gear
Demijohn VFD Brazoria Truck Chassis Small
Denver City VFD Yoakum Training Aids
Diana VFD Upshur Training Aids
Doss VFD Gillespie Training Aids
East Leon County VFD Leon Structural Gear
Eastland FD Eastland Fire & Rescue Equipment
Edgecliff Village FD Tarrant Fire & Rescue Equipment
Elm Mott Fire & Rescue McLennan Fire & Rescue Equipment
Emory VFD Rains Fire & Rescue Equipment
Fairchild VFD, Inc. Fort Bend Slip On Unit
Faught Community Center VFD Lamar Fire & Rescue Equipment
Forreston VFD Ellis Training Aids
Fort Stockton FD Pecos Wildland Gear
Fritch VFD Hutchinson Truck Chassis Small
Fritch VFD Hutchinson Slip On Unit
Garrison VFD Nacogdoches Structural Gear
Granite Shoals FD Burnet Fire & Rescue Equipment
Hainesville VFD Wood Structural Gear
Halfway VFD Hale Training Aids
Haslet VFD Tarrant Structural Gear

FRP - Capacity Building

200 Technology Way, Suite 1162 * College Station, TX 77845-3424
TEL 979/458-6505 * FAX 979/845-6160

http://texasfd.com

$3,000.00
$45,000.00
$20,000.00
$20,000.00
$2,000.00
$15,000.00
$8,000.00
$20,000.00
$7,200.00
$15,000.00
$20,000.00
$15,000.00
$45,000.00
$20,000.00
$8,000.00
$6,125.00
$15,000.00
$8,100.00
$15,000.00
$45,000.00
$8,000.00
$8,000.00
$8,000.00
$14,160.00
$9,875.00
$20,000.00
$20,000.00
$14,825.00
$20,000.00
$20,000.00
$8,000.00
$8,400.00
$45,000.00
$20,000.00
$15,000.00
$20,000.00
$15,000.00
$8,000.00
$15,000.00



57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95

Hawkins VFD

Hilltop Lakes VFD
Hoover Valley VF & EMS
Jacksboro FD

Jasper VFD
Jayton-Kent Co VFD
Junction VFD

Karnes City VFD Inc
Kaufman VFD
Lafayette VFD

Laguna Vista VFD
Lake Coleman VFD
Lake Dunlap Area VFD
Land's End VFD
Leming VFD

Leonard VFD
Lilbert-Looneyville VFD
Lindale VFD

Lindsay VFD

Locust Grove VFD

Log Cabin VFD

Loyal Valley VFD

Loyal Valley VFD
Mabank FD
Madisonville VFD
Marathon VFD
Matagorda VFD
Meridian VFD
Miami-Roberts Co VFD
Millsap Fire-Rescue Inc
Mineola VFD

Morgan Mill VFD
Morgan's Point Resort FD
Needville Fire Dept
New Waverly VFD
Newcastle VFD
O'Donnell VFD

Olney VFD

Ore City VFD

TEXAS A&M

FOREST SERVICE
Wood Training Aids
Leon Wildland Gear
Burnet Wildland Gear
Jack Training Aids
Jasper Structural Gear
Kent Fire & Rescue Equipment
Kimble Structural Gear
Karnes Structural Gear
Kaufman Training Aids
Upshur Fire & Rescue Equipment
Cameron Training Aids
Coleman Training Aids
Guadalupe Fire & Rescue Equipment
Wood Training Aids
Atascosa Fire & Rescue Equipment
Fannin Training Aids
Nacogdoches Structural Gear
Smith Wildland Gear
Cooke Fire & Rescue Equipment
Lipscomb Fire & Rescue Equipment
Henderson Training Aids
Mason Wildland Gear
Mason Training Aids
Kaufman Fire & Rescue Equipment
Madison Structural Gear
Brewster Wildland Gear
Matagorda Training Aids
Bosque Structural Gear
Roberts Wildland Gear
Parker Fire & Rescue Equipment
Wood Training Aids
Erath Structural Gear
Bell Training Aids
Fort Bend Structural Gear
Walker Slip On Unit
Young Fire & Rescue Equipment
Lynn Training Aids
Young Structural Gear
Upshur Structural Gear

FRP - Capacity Building

200 Technology Way, Suite 1162 * College Station, TX 77845-3424
TEL 979/458-6505 * FAX 979/845-6160

http://texasfd.com

$8,000.00
$8,239.00
$8,400.00
$8,000.00
$15,000.00
$20,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$8,000.00
$13,329.00
$8,000.00
$8,000.00
$20,000.00
$8,000.00
$20,000.00
$3,000.00
$15,000.00
$8,100.00
$20,000.00
$20,000.00
$8,000.00
$8,400.00
$8,000.00
$14,375.00
$15,000.00
$5,310.00
$8,000.00
$15,000.00
$8,400.00
$20,000.00
$1,100.00
$15,000.00
$8,000.00
$15,000.00
$20,000.00
$20,000.00
$8,000.00
$14,850.00
$15,000.00



96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114

115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133

TEXAS A&M

FOREST SERVICE
Paradise VFD Wise Fire & Rescue Equipment
Pittsburg FD Camp Fire & Rescue Equipment
Powderly VFD Lamar Fire & Rescue Equipment
Princeton FD Collin Fire & Rescue Equipment
Quinlan VFD Hunt Truck Chassis Small
Ranger VFD Eastland Training Aids
Red Hill VFD Cass Structural Gear
Red Springs VFD Smith Training Aids
Reklaw VFD Cherokee Structural Gear
Rendon VFD Tarrant Wildland Gear
Rhome Fire Rescue Wise Structural Gear
Richland Springs VFD San Saba Fire & Rescue Equipment
Rio Bravo FIRE & RESCUE Webb Structural Gear
Rio Hondo VFD Cameron Structural Gear
Rising Star VFD Eastland Fire & Rescue Equipment
Sand Hills VFD, Inc. Guadalupe Structural Gear
Santo Volunteer Fire & EMS Palo Pinto Training Aids
Scenic Loop VFD, Inc. Polk Training Aids
Seagraves VFD (Northeast Gaines Gaines Truck Chassis Small
COESD1)
Seymour VFD Baylor Structural Gear
Smith Point VFD & Emergency Svcs. Chambers Fire & Rescue Equipment
South Ector Co VFD Ector Structural Gear
Southside Henderson Co VFD Henderson Fire & Rescue Equipment
Springtown VFD Parker Training Aids
Sudan Fire/EMS Lamb Fire & Rescue Equipment
Sunset VFD Montague Fire & Rescue Equipment
Taylor VFD Williamson Structural Gear
Tehuacana VFD Limestone Structural Gear
Tennessee Colony VFD Anderson Structural Gear
Tow VFD Llano Structural Gear
Manchaca Fire & Rescue Travis Structural Gear
Trinidad VFD Henderson Fire & Rescue Equipment
Trout Creek VFD Newton Structural Gear
Troy VFD Bell Structural Gear
Wall VFD, Inc. Tom Green Structural Gear
Waller VFD Waller Structural Gear
Walnut Springs VFD Bosque Slip On Unit

Wellington VFD

Collingsworth

Structural Gear

FRP - Capacity Building

200 Technology Way, Suite 1162 * College Station, TX 77845-3424
TEL 979/458-6505 * FAX 979/845-6160

http://texasfd.com

$20,000.00
$14,000.00
$20,000.00
$20,000.00
$45,000.00
$8,000.00
$15,000.00
$8,000.00
$15,000.00
$7,200.00
$15,000.00
$18,500.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$5,338.00
$15,000.00
$1,400.00
$8,000.00
$45,000.00

$4,548.00
$20,000.00
$15,000.00
$18,699.00

$8,000.00
$14,975.00

$6,350.00

$7,950.00
$14,916.00
$12,450.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$20,000.00
$14,160.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$14,916.00
$20,000.00
$14,850.00



134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145

TEXAS A&M

FOREST SERVICE
West Lake Limestone VFD Limestone Training Aids
Wharton VFD Wharton Slip On Unit
White Deer VFD Carson Wildland Gear
White Settlement FD Tarrant Structural Gear
Whitewright FD Grayson Structural Gear
Whitney FD Hill Fire & Rescue Equipment
Williamson Co ESD #5 Williamson Fire & Rescue Equipment
Wilson Co ESD 1 Fire & Rescue Wilson Fire & Rescue Equipment
Wimberley VFD Hays Structural Gear
Windcrest VFD Bexar Structural Gear
Wink VFD Winkler Structural Gear
Woodson VFD Throckmorton Training Aids

FRP - Capacity Building

200 Technology Way, Suite 1162 * College Station, TX 77845-3424
TEL 979/458-6505 * FAX 979/845-6160

http://texasfd.com

$7,000.00
$20,000.00
$7,700.00
$14,160.00
$14,160.00
$9,260.00
$20,000.00
$20,000.00
$14,400.00
$15,000.00
$14,160.00
$8,000.00



	RURAL VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

