

RURAL VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM FUNDING SUMMARY-- MEETING #2

The 77th Texas Legislature passed House Bill 2604 in 2001, establishing the Rural Volunteer Fire Department Assistance Program. The program assists volunteer fire departments with the purchase of equipment and training. Beginning September 1, 2017, grant funds are set at approximately \$17.3 million annually.

The Texas A&M Forest Service conducted the second Funding Meeting for fiscal year 2018 on June 20, 2018. During this meeting, approximately \$2.1 million in grants were awarded to Texas volunteer fire departments.

All departments awarded a grant at this meeting will receive official written notice of approval. Approval letters will be emailed to each department on 06/27/18, and will be mailed to non-responding departments on 07/18/18. Any applications for assistance not approved at this meeting will automatically roll forward and will be reviewed at future Funding Meetings.

The next Funding Meeting is tentatively scheduled for August 8, 2018.

Final Approvals:

#	VFD	County	Equipment Category	Approved Amount
1	Angleton Fire Dept	Brazoria	Fire & Rescue Equipment	\$18,500.00
2	Ballinger FD	Runnels	Fire & Rescue Equipment	\$18,176.00
3	Batson VFD	Hardin	Structural Gear	\$15,000.00
4	Bedias VFD	Grimes	Training Aids	\$8,000.00
5	Beeville FD	Bee	Training Aids	\$7,800.00
6	Bells VFD	Grayson	Training Aids	\$8,000.00
7	Benavides VFD	Duval	Structural Gear	\$15,000.00
8	Black Jack VFD (Burleson Co)	Burleson	Structural Gear	\$15,000.00
9	Blanket VFD	Brown	Fire & Rescue Equipment	\$9,977.00
10	Bluff Dale VFD	Erath	Fire & Rescue Equipment	\$20,000.00
11	Boerne VFD	Kendall	Wildland Gear	\$8,331.00
12	Bovina VFD	Parmer	Fire & Rescue Equipment	\$20,000.00
13	Branch VFD	Collin	Wildland Gear	\$6,480.00
14	Brazos Co Pct. 4 VFD	Brazos	Training Aids	\$8,000.00
15	Breckenridge FD	Stephens	Structural Gear	\$14,490.00
16	Bronte VFD	Coke	Structural Gear	\$15,000.00
17	Buffalo Springs Lake VFD	Lubbock	Fire & Rescue Equipment	\$14,000.00



18	Campbell VFD	Hunt	Training Aids	\$3,000.00
19	Centerville VFD	Leon	Truck Chassis Small	\$45,000.00
20	Centerville VFD	Leon	Slip On Unit	\$20,000.00
21	Chapel Hill VFD	Smith	Fire & Rescue Equipment	\$20,000.00
22	City of Arp VFD	Smith	Training Aids	\$2,000.00
23	City of Huntington VFD	Angelina	Structural Gear	\$15,000.00
24	City of Milano VFD	Milam	Training Aids	\$8,000.00
25	Coffee City VFD	Henderson	Slip On Unit	\$20,000.00
26	Colmesneil VFD	Tyler	Wildland Gear	\$7,200.00
27	Comanche VFD	Comanche	Structural Gear	\$15,000.00
28	Combine VFD	Kaufman	Slip On Unit	\$20,000.00
29	Cottonwood Shores VFD, Inc	Burnet	Structural Gear	\$15,000.00
30	Cypress Lakes VFD	Liberty	Truck Chassis Small	\$45,000.00
31	Cypress Lakes VFD	Liberty	Slip On Unit	\$20,000.00
32	Danbury VFD	Brazoria	Training Aids	\$8,000.00
33	Dawson VFD, Inc.	Navarro	Fire & Rescue Equipment	\$6,125.00
34	Dawson VFD, Inc.	Navarro	Structural Gear	\$15,000.00
35	DCBE/Acton VFD	Hood	Wildland Gear	\$8,100.00
36	Dell Valley VFR	Hudspeth	Structural Gear	\$15,000.00
37	Demijohn VFD	Brazoria	Truck Chassis Small	\$45,000.00
38	Denver City VFD	Yoakum	Training Aids	\$8,000.00
39	Diana VFD	Upshur	Training Aids	\$8,000.00
40	Doss VFD	Gillespie	Training Aids	\$8,000.00
41	East Leon County VFD	Leon	Structural Gear	\$14,160.00
42	Eastland FD	Eastland	Fire & Rescue Equipment	\$9,875.00
43	Edgecliff Village FD	Tarrant	Fire & Rescue Equipment	\$20,000.00
44	Elm Mott Fire & Rescue	McLennan	Fire & Rescue Equipment	\$20,000.00
45	Emory VFD	Rains	Fire & Rescue Equipment	\$14,825.00
46	Fairchild VFD, Inc.	Fort Bend	Slip On Unit	\$20,000.00
47	Faught Community Center VFD	Lamar	Fire & Rescue Equipment	\$20,000.00
48	Forreston VFD	Ellis	Training Aids	\$8,000.00
49	Fort Stockton FD	Pecos	Wildland Gear	\$8,400.00
50	Fritch VFD	Hutchinson	Truck Chassis Small	\$45,000.00
51	Fritch VFD	Hutchinson	Slip On Unit	\$20,000.00
52	Garrison VFD	Nacogdoches	Structural Gear	\$15,000.00
53	Granite Shoals FD	Burnet	Fire & Rescue Equipment	\$20,000.00
54	Hainesville VFD	Wood	Structural Gear	\$15,000.00
55	Halfway VFD	Hale	Training Aids	\$8,000.00
56	Haslet VFD	Tarrant	Structural Gear	\$15,000.00



57	Hawkins VFD	Wood	Training Aids	\$8,000.00
58	Hilltop Lakes VFD	Leon	Wildland Gear	\$8,239.00
59	Hoover Valley VF & EMS	Burnet	Wildland Gear	\$8,400.00
60	Jacksboro FD	Jack	Training Aids	\$8,000.00
61	Jasper VFD	Jasper	Structural Gear	\$15,000.00
62	Jayton-Kent Co VFD	Kent	Fire & Rescue Equipment	\$20,000.00
63	Junction VFD	Kimble	Structural Gear	\$15,000.00
64	Karnes City VFD Inc	Karnes	Structural Gear	\$15,000.00
65	Kaufman VFD	Kaufman	Training Aids	\$8,000.00
66	Lafayette VFD	Upshur	Fire & Rescue Equipment	\$13,329.00
67	Laguna Vista VFD	Cameron	Training Aids	\$8,000.00
68	Lake Coleman VFD	Coleman	Training Aids	\$8,000.00
69	Lake Dunlap Area VFD	Guadalupe	Fire & Rescue Equipment	\$20,000.00
70	Land's End VFD	Wood	Training Aids	\$8,000.00
71	Leming VFD	Atascosa	Fire & Rescue Equipment	\$20,000.00
72	Leonard VFD	Fannin	Training Aids	\$3,000.00
73	Lilbert-Looneyville VFD	Nacogdoches	Structural Gear	\$15,000.00
74	Lindale VFD	Smith	Wildland Gear	\$8,100.00
75	Lindsay VFD	Cooke	Fire & Rescue Equipment	\$20,000.00
76	Locust Grove VFD	Lipscomb	Fire & Rescue Equipment	\$20,000.00
77	Log Cabin VFD	Henderson	Training Aids	\$8,000.00
78	Loyal Valley VFD	Mason	Wildland Gear	\$8,400.00
79	Loyal Valley VFD	Mason	Training Aids	\$8,000.00
80	Mabank FD	Kaufman	Fire & Rescue Equipment	\$14,375.00
81	Madisonville VFD	Madison	Structural Gear	\$15,000.00
82	Marathon VFD	Brewster	Wildland Gear	\$5,310.00
83	Matagorda VFD	Matagorda	Training Aids	\$8,000.00
84	Meridian VFD	Bosque	Structural Gear	\$15,000.00
85	Miami-Roberts Co VFD	Roberts	Wildland Gear	\$8,400.00
86	Millsap Fire-Rescue Inc	Parker	Fire & Rescue Equipment	\$20,000.00
87	Mineola VFD	Wood	Training Aids	\$1,100.00
88	Morgan Mill VFD	Erath	Structural Gear	\$15,000.00
89	Morgan's Point Resort FD	Bell	Training Aids	\$8,000.00
90	Needville Fire Dept	Fort Bend	Structural Gear	\$15,000.00
91	New Waverly VFD	Walker	Slip On Unit	\$20,000.00
92	Newcastle VFD	Young	Fire & Rescue Equipment	\$20,000.00
93	O'Donnell VFD	Lynn	Training Aids	\$8,000.00
94	Olney VFD	Young	Structural Gear	\$14,850.00
95	Ore City VFD	Upshur	Structural Gear	\$15,000.00



96	Paradise VFD	Wise	Fire & Rescue Equipment	\$20,000.00
97	Pittsburg FD	Camp	Fire & Rescue Equipment	\$14,000.00
98	Powderly VFD	Lamar	Fire & Rescue Equipment	\$20,000.00
99	Princeton FD	Collin	Fire & Rescue Equipment	\$20,000.00
100	Quinlan VFD	Hunt	Truck Chassis Small	\$45,000.00
101	Ranger VFD	Eastland	Training Aids	\$8,000.00
102	Red Hill VFD	Cass	Structural Gear	\$15,000.00
103	Red Springs VFD	Smith	Training Aids	\$8,000.00
104	Reklaw VFD	Cherokee	Structural Gear	\$15,000.00
105	Rendon VFD	Tarrant	Wildland Gear	\$7,200.00
106	Rhome Fire Rescue	Wise	Structural Gear	\$15,000.00
107	Richland Springs VFD	San Saba	Fire & Rescue Equipment	\$18,500.00
108	Rio Bravo FIRE & RESCUE	Webb	Structural Gear	\$15,000.00
109	Rio Hondo VFD	Cameron	Structural Gear	\$15,000.00
110	Rising Star VFD	Eastland	Fire & Rescue Equipment	\$5,338.00
111	Sand Hills VFD, Inc.	Guadalupe	Structural Gear	\$15,000.00
112	Santo Volunteer Fire & EMS	Palo Pinto	Training Aids	\$1,400.00
113	Scenic Loop VFD, Inc.	Polk	Training Aids	\$8,000.00
114	Seagraves VFD (Northeast Gaines CO ESD 1)	Gaines	Truck Chassis Small	\$45,000.00
115	Seymour VFD	Baylor	Structural Gear	\$4,548.00
116	Smith Point VFD & Emergency Svcs.	Chambers	Fire & Rescue Equipment	\$20,000.00
117	South Ector Co VFD	Ector	Structural Gear	\$15,000.00
118	Southside Henderson Co VFD	Henderson	Fire & Rescue Equipment	\$18,699.00
119	Springtown VFD	Parker	Training Aids	\$8,000.00
120	Sudan Fire/EMS	Lamb	Fire & Rescue Equipment	\$14,975.00
121	Sunset VFD	Montague	Fire & Rescue Equipment	\$6,350.00
122	Taylor VFD	Williamson	Structural Gear	\$7,950.00
123	Tehuacana VFD	Limestone	Structural Gear	\$14,916.00
124	Tennessee Colony VFD	Anderson	Structural Gear	\$12,450.00
125	Tow VFD	Llano	Structural Gear	\$15,000.00
126	Manchaca Fire & Rescue	Travis	Structural Gear	\$15,000.00
127	Trinidad VFD	Henderson	Fire & Rescue Equipment	\$20,000.00
128	Trout Creek VFD	Newton	Structural Gear	\$14,160.00
129	Troy VFD	Bell	Structural Gear	\$15,000.00
130	Wall VFD, Inc.	Tom Green	Structural Gear	\$15,000.00
131	Waller VFD	Waller	Structural Gear	\$14,916.00
132	Walnut Springs VFD	Bosque	Slip On Unit	\$20,000.00
133	Wellington VFD	Collingsworth	Structural Gear	\$14,850.00



134	West Lake Limestone VFD	Limestone	Training Aids	\$7,000.00
135	Wharton VFD	Wharton	Slip On Unit	\$20,000.00
136	White Deer VFD	Carson	Wildland Gear	\$7,700.00
137	White Settlement FD	Tarrant	Structural Gear	\$14,160.00
138	Whitewright FD	Grayson	Structural Gear	\$14,160.00
139	Whitney FD	Hill	Fire & Rescue Equipment	\$9,260.00
140	Williamson Co ESD #5	Williamson	Fire & Rescue Equipment	\$20,000.00
141	Wilson Co ESD 1 Fire & Rescue	Wilson	Fire & Rescue Equipment	\$20,000.00
142	Wimberley VFD	Hays	Structural Gear	\$14,400.00
143	Windcrest VFD	Bexar	Structural Gear	\$15,000.00
144	Wink VFD	Winkler	Structural Gear	\$14,160.00
145	Woodson VFD	Throckmorton	Training Aids	\$8,000.00